
Question on Notice
No. 1762

Asked on 11 November 2009

MS DAVIS asked the Minister for Police, Corrective Services and Emergency Services
(MR ROBERTS) —

QUESTION:

With reference to correctional centre visitors—
1) How many visitor applications were processed by Corrective Services in 2007-08,

2008-09 and 2009-10 to date (reported by year and facility)?
2) How many visitor applications took more than 8 weeks to process in the last three

years?
3) How many interim visitor passes have been issued since the legislation was changed?


ANSWER:


1) How many visitor applications were processed by Corrective Services in 2007-08,
2008-09 and 2009-10 to date (reported by year and facility)?


Centre 2007-2008 2008-2009
2009-2010

to date
Grand
Total

Arthur Gorrie CC 11030 9544 3771 24345

Borallon CC 1454 1204 743 3401

Brisbane CC 91 6896 2354 9341
Brisbane Women’s
CC 2014 2060 841 4915

Capricornia CC 1586 1854 955 4395

Darling Downs CC 1211 1166 380 2757

Helana Jones Centre 112 160 31 303

Lotus Glen CC 908 1010 439 2357

Maryborough CC 1713 1364 623 3700

Numinbah CC 990 1001 500 2491

Palen Creek CC 477 469 198 1144

Townsville CC  1919 1830 644 4393

Wolston CC 2551 2498 953 6002

Woodford CC 3317 2490 652 6459

Grand Total 29 373 33 546 13 084 76 003


2) How many visitor applications took more than 8 weeks to process in the last three
years?


Correctional Centre 2007-2008 2008-2009
2009-2010

to date Total

% of
applications
per centre

Arthur Gorrie CC 6 4 1 11


0.05%

Borallon CC 2 11 2 15


0.44%
Brisbane Women’s
CC 2 4 3 9


0.18%

Helana Jones Centre 0 1 0 1


0.33%

Maryborough CC 0 1 0 1


0.03%

Townsville CC 2 0 1 3


0.07%

Woodford CC 3 7 0 10


0.15%

Grand Total 15 28 7 50


0.07%


3) How many interim visitor passes have been issued since the legislation was
changed?


Interim Visitor passes can be granted by the Chief Executive Officer until to the outcome
of the security clearance is known. These visits are strict non contact visits.


Correctional Centre
Number of interim

visit passes issued

Arthur Gorrie CC 344

Borallon CC 80

Brisbane CC 108
Brisbane Women’s
CC 2

Capricornia CC 74

Helana Jones C  1

Lotus Glen CC 3

Maryborough CC  37

Numinbah CC 5

Townsville CC  9

Wolston CC 46

Woodford CC 4

Grand Total 713

